YALSA Board of Directors — Midwinter 10
Topic: IG & DG Petitions

Item # 4
YALSA Board of Directors Meeting
ALA Midwinter Meeting, Boston
January 15 - 19, 2010
Topic: Interest & Discussion Group Petitions
Background: In January 2009 the Board charged the following committees with

expanding into either an Interest or Discussion Group: Intellectual
Freedom, Outreach to YAs, Partnerships Advocating for Teens,
Professional Development, Technology, Teen Advisory Groups, and
Youth Participation. Petitions to form an Interest Group from the
Intellectual Freedom, Outreach, Partnerships Advocating for Teens
and Professional Development Committees were approved by the
Board at the 2009 Annual Conference. Petitions from the TAGs and
Technology Committees are provided below. Of the committees
charged with submitting a petition, only the Youth Participation
Committee’s petition has yet to be submitted.

Action Required:  Consent

YALSA Discussion Group or Interest Group Formation Petition

Choose one: Discussion Group X Interest Group
(A FAQ about Discussion & Interest Groups can be found at
www.ala.org/ala/mgrps/divs/yalsa/aboutyalsab/fag.cfm)

Proposed Name of Group: Teen Advisory Groups

Proposed Mission of Group: To provide a forum for the learning, discussion and promotion of
Teen Advisory Groups (TAGS) as a critical part of library service to all teens. This includes
library Teen Advisory Groups and all other forms of teens as advisers in libraries. The Interest
Group will promote and maintain a YALSA TAGs online presence, including but not limited to
blog postings and web site and wiki content.

Proposed Convener’s Name: Clio Hathaway

ALA Member #: 1178751

Institution:

Email: clio.hathaway@gmail.com

Address: 532 N Reeser Dr, York Haven PA 17370

Phone: 717-487-6471

Member Signatures: Signatures must be from current YALSA members who agree to
participate in the group, if it is established. 15 signatures are required.
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Name: Molly Krichten

ALA Member #: 1172034

Institution: Guthrie Memorial Library, 301 Carlisle St, Hanover PA 17331
Email: mkrichten@yorklibraries.org
Address: 301 Carlisle St, Hanover PA 17331
Phone: (717) 632-5183

2.

Name: Bill Harris

ALA Member #: 1252285

Institution: SouthShore Regional Library
Email: wharris3@mail.usf.edu
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7.

Name: Georgia Coleman

ALA Member #: 1176391

Institution: Southeast Regional Branch, Richland County Public Library
Email: gcoleman@myrcpl.com

Address: 7421 Garners Ferry Rd. Columbia, SC 29206
Phone: (803) 776-0855

8.

Name: Sara Dias

ALA Member #: 1207143

Institution: Pima County Public Library

Email: cupcake020@yahoo.com

Address: 8478 S Cover View Rd, Tucson, AZ, 85736
Phone: 520.971.0795

9. Name: Meredith Anderson

ALA Member #: 1178964

Institution: Geneva Public Library

Email: manderson@geneva.lib.il.us

Address: 127 James St, Geneva IL 60134

Phone: (630) 232-0780

10.

Name: Cari Boatright Rerat

ALA Member #: 1266347

Institution: Joplin Public Lirbrary

Email: CRerat@joplinpubliclibrary.org

Address: 300 S Main St, Joplin MO 64804

Phone: (417) 632-7853

11.

Name: Barbara Roos

ALA Member # 0253129

Institution: East Baton Rogue Parish Library
Email: broos@ebr.lib.la.us

Address: 7711 Goodwood Blvd, Baton Rouge LA 70806
Phone: (225) 231-3788

12.

Name: Sue Sommers

ALA Member #: 0252877

Institution: Anchorage Public Library

Email: sommerss@muni.org

Address: 3600 Denali St, Anchorage AK 99503
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Phone: (907) 343-2853

13.

Name: Candace Reeder

ALA Member #: 0112918

Institution: Northport-East Northport Public Library

Email: creeder@suffolk.lib.ny.us

Address: 151 Laurel Ave, Northport NY 11768

Phone: 631-261-6930

14,

Name: Stephanie D. Reynolds

ALA Member #130042

Institution: School of Library and Information Science, University of Kentucky
Email: stephanie.reynolds@uky.edu

Address: 320 Little Library Building, Room 333 Lexington KY 40506
Phone: (895) 257-5894

15.

Name: Karen Brooks-Reese

ALA Member #: 1138894

Institution: Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh
Email: brooksl@carnegielibrary.org

Address: 400 Forbes Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15213
Phone: 412-578-2599

I have read the responsibilities of a Convener and agree to uphold them if this group is
established. 1 am submitting this petition YALSA’s Board of Directors. (A list of
responsibilities can be found at www.ala.org/ala/ya
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Name: Sarah Ludwig

ALA Member # 1139220

Institution: Darien Library

Email: sarah.ludwig@gmail.com

Address: 400 Blake St., 1205, New Haven, CT 06515
Phone: 202-253-9254

12.

Name: Christina Hustead Barnes

ALA Member: 0188432

Institution: Thousand Oaks Library

Email: cbarnes@tolibrary.org

Address: 1401 E. Janns Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362
Phone: 805-449-2660, ext. 220

13.

Name: Stephanie Reynolds

ALA Member #: 0130042

Institution: University of Kentucky

Email: Stephanie.reynolds@uky.edu

Address: SLIS, McConnell Center, Univ. of Kentucky, 320 Little Library Bldg, Room 333,
Lexington, KY 40506

Phone: (895) 257-5894

14.

Name: Michael Wallace

ALA Member #0004986

Institution: Reading Help4Teens, LLC

Email: michael.wallace@verizon.net

Address: 130009 Margot Drive, Rockville, MD 20853
Phone: 301-962-3199

16.

Name: Susy Moorhead

ALA Member # 1075635

Institution: Rockridge Library, Oakland Public Library
Email: smoorhead@oaklandlibrary.org

Address: 5366 College Ave., Oakland, CA 94618

Phone: 510-597-5017

17.

Name: Jean Gardner

ALA Member # 1056524

Institution: Topeka & Shawnee County Public Library
Email: jgardener@tscpl.org

Address: 1515 SW 10" Avenue, Topeka, KS 66604
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Phone: 785-580-4571



